West Lafayette Community School Corporation

1130 North Salisbury Street • West Lafayette, Indiana 47906-2447 (765) 746-1602 • FAX (765) 746-1644 • www.wl.k12.in.us

TO: Dr. Shawn Greiner, Superintendent

Board of School Trustees

FROM: Michelle Cronk, CFO

DATE: February 26, 2024

RE: Parking MOA with West Lafayette Public Library

Renovations to the Grand View Cottage located at 1510 North Salisbury Street have recently been completed. The West Lafayette Public Library intends to hold some evening and weekend events at the Cottage and has requested that patrons be allowed to park in the West Lafayette Intermediate School parking lot. They will notify the school district at least two weeks in advance and will offer the parking lot as a location through advertising for events. School administration has been consulted and does not see an issue with this agreement especially since they will be notifying us at least two weeks in advance.

Standard legal language applies in the agreement including that the Library will "indemnify and hold the School District harmless form any claims, damages, losses, or expenses arising out of the Library's use of the parking lot." The agreement has been reviewed by CCH&A attorneys.

Please place this item on the agenda for February 26, 2024. A copy of the agreement has been included in your board packets.